Page 61 of 110         Report No.: STS2102020H01
LTE
Band 7
20M QPSK
1 0 Front side 21100 0.392 0.29  20.5 20.29 0.411  /
50 0 Front side 21100 0.346 1.37  20 19.60 0.379  /
1 0 Back Side 21100 0.544 -3.48  20.5 20.29 0.571  16
50 0 Back Side 21100 0.514 3.60  20 19.60 0.564  /

5G WLAN 0.524
Body
LTE 0.571
0.893
5G WLAN 0.322
Simultaneous transmission SAR test exclusion is determined for each operating configuration and
exposure condition according to the reported standalone SAR of each applicable simultaneous
transmitting antenna.
When the sum of SAR 1g of all simultaneously transmitting antennas in an operating mode and
exposure condition combination is within the SAR limit (SAR-1g 1.6 W/kg), the simultaneous transmission
SAR is not required. When the sum of SAR 1g is greater than the SAR limit (SAR-1g 1.6 W/kg), SAR test
exclusion is determined by the SPLSR.
Page 66 of 110         Report No.: STS2102020H01
13. Equipment List
Kind of Equipment Manufacturer Type No. Serial No. Last Calibration Calibrated Until
750MHz Dipole MVG SID750
SN 30/14
DIP0G750-331
2020.07.14 2023.07.13
835MHz Dipole MVG SID835
SN 30/14
DIP0G835-332
2020.07.14 2023.07.13
1800MHz Dipole MVG SID1800
SN 30/14
DIP1G800-329
2020.07.14 2023.07.13
1900MHz Dipole MVG SID1900
SN 30/14
DIP1G900-333
2020.07.14 2023.07.13
2450MHzDipole MVG SID2450
SN 30/14
DIP2G450-335
2020.07.14 2023.07.13
2600MHz Dipole MVG SID2600
SN 30/14
DIP2G600-336
2020.07.14 2023.07.13
Waveguide MVG SWG5500